RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ADOPTING BUDGET AND APPROVING FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR EXPENDITURE OF GAS TAX ALLOCATION FOR MAJOR STREETS

WHEREAS, A FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT HAS BEEN PRESENTED TO BE ENTERED INTO WITH THE STATE OF GALIFORNIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH A PROJECT STATEMENT SUBMITTED BY THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES FOR EXPENDITURE OF THE GAS TAX ALLOCATION TO CITIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1954, AND

WHEREAS, THE CITY COUNCIL HAS HEARD READ SAID AGREEMENT IN FULL AND IS FAMILIAR WITH THE CONTENTS THEREOF;

THEREFORE, BE IT REBOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES THAT SAID PROJECT STATEMENT BE AND IT IS HEREBY ADOPTED AS THE BUDGET OF PRO-POSED EXPENDITURES OF THE GAS TAX ALLOCATION TO CITIES, AND SAID AGREEMENT BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY APPROVED AND THE MAYOR AND THE CITY CLERK ARE DIRECTED TO SIGN THE SAME ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY, SAID AGREEMENT TO BE BINDING UPON THE CITY UPON ITS EXECUTION BY THE AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS OF THE STATE.

ADOPTED THIS BTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1953.

MAYOR OF THE CITY EL PASO DE ROBLES

1 THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROLLES ATTEST: CITY CLERK OF